KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: December 22,2020
TO: Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer
RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus
Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the
organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of
Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation
1 8Fitnessstudio Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment
2 Aloha Nails And Spa LLC  Rent/Mortgage $10,000
3 ASHELLON, INC. Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $10,000
4 Balance LLC Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training
5 Bier Garden Inc Rent/Mortgage $10,000
6 BoneBuilders Medical Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Clinic PC Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training
7 Cairn Leadership Innovation; Marketing $4,000
Strategies, LLC
8 CAMBRIDGE LEARNING Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices $10,000
CENTER
9 CAMBRIDGE LEARNING Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices $10,000
CENTER
10 Casa Pacifica Sober Living Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training $10,000
LLC
11 City Dragon Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Invoices
12 Cocina Del Charro Inc. Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening
Assessment

13 Confidential Recovery Payroll; PPE; Technology; Marketing $10,000
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Creations Wellness

De Leon LLC dba De Leon
Dynamics

Deja Brew Lounge

Double Joy Inc

E Street Eyes

E3 Kickboxing, LLC

Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc
Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc
Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc
Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc

Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc.

Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc.

ENCINITAS SOCCER
LEAGUE (dba Encinitas
Express)

Escondido History Center

Fitness Together Rancho
Bernardo

Go CoH Limitless Corp.

Grace Threading Inc

GSPA Corporation DBA
Creative Catering &
Events

Holly Kalkin Weddings
iBrows By Marzy

Infused Food, Inc.

J & S CLOTHING LLC
Kay Corden Skincare

Lux Art Institute

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing;

Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;

Invoices; Cleaning
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Payroll; Marketing
Business Activities; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning

Rent/Mortgage

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$7,500
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
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Maxwell's Boxing, LLC
MORELOS TIRE SHOP

NCF Border, Inc.

New Vintage Church, Inc.

OM SANDWICHES LLC

osinga,inc
Pamir Kabob House Inc.

Prestige Nails & Spa

Rizing Steele

SC Encinitas LP

Serpentine Cider

Solana Center for
Environmental Innovation

Sprockids San Diego
SRE Enterprises

SRE Enterprises

SRE Enterprises Inc.
Stacy A Prida

Stella Polly Inc

Susan Holmes

SWEDISH PIZZA HOUSE
INC

The Event Factory by
Angela LLC

The Friedman Learning
Group LLC

The Kurn Group, LLC

The Swimming Swan LLC

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Training
Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Reopening
Assessment

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning; Training

Business Activities; Technology; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training

Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Training

Payroll; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities;
Technology; Invoices

$10,000
$6,450
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$9,983

$10,000

$10,000
$5,200
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Tiffany Melone dba
Delicious Buzz

Tolver Insurance Agency,
LLC

TRULY LUX, INC.

Universal Structures

Vivacity Sportswear
Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc
Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc
Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc
Zhibay, LLC

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning

Marketing; Invoices

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning; Training

TOTAL
Respectfully submitted,

C o= (NI

KRISTIN GASPAR
Supervisor, Third District

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$6,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$679,133



