

DATE: December 22, 2020

TO: Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer

RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	8Fitnessstudio	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
2	Aloha Nails And Spa LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
3	ASHELLON, INC.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
4	Balance LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$10,000
5	Bier Garden Inc	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
6	BoneBuilders Medical Clinic PC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
7	Cairn Leadership Strategies, LLC	Innovation; Marketing	\$4,000
8	CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTER	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices	\$10,000
9	CAMBRIDGE LEARNING CENTER	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices	\$10,000
10	Casa Pacifica Sober Living LLC	Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
11	City Dragon	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000
12	Cocina Del Charro Inc.	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
13	Confidential Recovery	Payroll; PPE; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000



KRISTIN GASPAR SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

14	Creations Wellness	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
15	De Leon LLC dba De Leon Dynamics	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
16	Deja Brew Lounge	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
17	Double Joy Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
18	E Street Eyes	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
19	E3 Kickboxing, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
20	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
21	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
22	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
23	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
24	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
25	Encinitas Ranch Cuts Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
26	ENCINITAS SOCCER LEAGUE (dba Encinitas Express)	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
27	Escondido History Center	Payroll; Invoices	\$10,000
28	Fitness Together Rancho Bernardo	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
29	Go CoH Limitless Corp.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
30	Grace Threading Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
31	GSPA Corporation DBA Creative Catering & Events	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
32	Holly Kalkin Weddings	Payroll; Marketing	\$7,500
33	iBrows By Marzy	Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
34	Infused Food, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
35	J & S CLOTHING LLC	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$10,000
36	Kay Corden Skincare	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning	\$10,000
37	Lux Art Institute	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000



KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

38	Maxwell's Boxing, LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Training	\$10,000
39	MORELOS TIRE SHOP	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	\$6,450
40	NCF Border, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$10,000
41	New Vintage Church, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
42	OM SANDWICHES LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
43	osinga,inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
44	Pamir Kabob House Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
45	Prestige Nails & Spa	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
46	Rizing Steele	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
47	SC Encinitas LP	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
48	Serpentine Cider	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
49	Solana Center for Environmental Innovation	Business Activities; Technology; Training	\$10,000
50	Sprockids San Diego	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities	\$10,000
51	SRE Enterprises	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
52	SRE Enterprises	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
53	SRE Enterprises Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
54	Stacy A Prida	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
55	Stella Polly Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
56	Susan Holmes	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
57	SWEDISH PIZZA HOUSE INC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
58	The Event Factory by Angela LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$9,983
59	The Friedman Learning Group LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$10,000
60	The Kurn Group, LLC	Payroll; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
61	The Swimming Swan LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices	\$5,200



SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

62	Tiffany Melone dba Delicious Buzz	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
63	Tolver Insurance Agency, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
64	TRULY LUX, INC.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
65	Universal Structures	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000
66	Vivacity Sportswear	Marketing; Invoices	\$6,000
67	Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$10,000
68	Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
69	Yen P. Le, DDS, Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
70	Zhibay, LLC	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
TOTAL			

Respectfully submitted,

KRISTIN GASPAR Supervisor, Third District